Rescheduled to the *Public Safety 

Committee

Subject: Alcoholic Beverage Control Department OPD Grant

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate A Grant Award In The Amount Of Ninety-Eight Thousand One Hundred 

Thirty-Four Dollars ($98,134) From The California Department Of Alcoholic Beverage 

Control, Alcohol Policing Partnership Program, For Fiscal Year 2023-2024 For The 

Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department’s Alcohol Control Enforcement 

Program; And Authorizing The Use Of Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars 

($15,585) From The City’s General Purpose Fund To Cover The Associated Central 

Services Overhead Costs

4

23-0805

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History 

10/12/23 *Rules & Legislation 

Committee

Scheduled to the *Public Safety Committee

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Awarding New Grant Agreements To 

Non-Profit Organizations To Conduct Summer 2024 Town Nights Violence Prevention 

Events For The Term Of January 1, 2024, To September 30, 2024, In A Total Amount Not 

To Exceed One Million Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,350,000); And (2) 

Waiving The City Of Oakland’s Competitive Bidding Process For Town Nights Grant 

Agreements With Family Bridges, Inc. And East Oakland Boxing Association; And (3) 

Amending Resolution No. 89899 C.M.S. To Reallocate Three Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($350,000) Allocated To Community & Youth Outreach For Neighborhood And 

Community Team Services To Violence Interruption Services; And  (4) Amending 

Resolution No. 89899 C.M.S. To Reallocate Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($280,000) Allocated To Community & Youth Outreach For Neighborhood And Community 

Team Services To Partially Fund Full-Time Equivalent Salaries Within The Department Of 

Violence Prevention

6

23-0834

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

Legislative History

[...]

And (3) Amending An Existing Grant Agreement With 

Communities United For Restorative Youth Justice For School Violence Interruption 

Services To Extend The End Date From September 30, 2025, To September 30, 2026, 

And Increase The Grant Amount By Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred 

Eighty-Six Dollars ($357,486), For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Six Hundred 

Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars ($657,486); And (4) Amending An 

Existing Grant Agreement With Youth ALIVE! For School Violence Interruption Services 

To Extend The End Date From September 30, 2025, To September 30, 2026, And 

Increase The Grant Amount By Five Hundred Seventy Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine 

Dollars ($570,759), For A Total Amount Not To Exceed One Million One Hundred Twenty 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($1,120,759); And (5) Authorizing The 

Department Of Violence Prevention To Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding With 

The Oakland Unified School District Regarding The School Violence Prevention And 

Intervention Program; And (6) Allocating Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed 

Seventy-One Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars ($71,754) To Fund 0.10 

Full-Time Equivalent For A Health And Human Services Program Planner Position In The 

Department Of Violence Prevention For The Period Of October 1, 2023, To September 

30, 2026

7

23-0835

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

[...]

OPD Forensic Logic CrimeTracer Contract

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into 

A Three Year Contract With Forensic Logic, Inc., For The Period Of July 1, 2023 Through 

June 30, 2026, For Two Hundred And Seventy Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($272,500) For The First Year, And Two Hundred Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($262,500) Per Year For Years Two And Three, For A Total Contract Of Seven 

Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($797,500), For Access To The 

Forensic Logic Search And Analytics System And Related Network, Licensing, Technical 

Support, And Consulting Services; And (2) Waiving The City’s Advertising/ Bidding And 

Request For Proposal Requirements For The Proposed Purchase